
Hastings (16-6, 12-4) -vs- Mount Marty (12-10, 7-9)
01/28/26 at Cimpl Arena

 
 

 
 
Hastings 95

Mount Marty 64

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 593
Site: Cimpl Arena

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Hastings 22 23 25 25 95
Mount Marty 8 20 18 18 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 McKenna Yates * 24 8-19 2-9 2-2 1-6 7 0 2 4 0 1 20
25 Adyson Mlnarik * 29 5-13 5-7 2-2 3-3 6 0 2 0 0 1 17
14 Josilyn Miller * 22 5-8 2-4 2-2 1-3 4 4 3 3 1 4 14
23 Stella Heapy * 32 4-5 3-4 2-3 2-1 3 0 2 1 0 2 13
10 Bailey Kissinger * 23 4-9 1-3 3-5 2-2 4 3 1 2 0 0 12
42 Macy Bryant * 22 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 1 0 4 6
05 Mariyah Avila * 20 2-8 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 4 6
01 Catelynn Bargen * 37 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 0 0 2 4
04 Dalia Durant * 40 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 Ann Bose * 40 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mikah O'Neill * 40 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Amirah Pena * 40 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashley Bauer * 40 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Olivia Malousek * 40 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jentri Marx * 28 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 477 34-74 14-35 13-16 10-30 40 18 18 14 1 19 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-20   35.00% 3-11   27.27% 5-5   100.00%
2nd Quarter 10-20   50.00% 3-10   30.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-19   42.11% 4-7   57.14% 5-6   83.33%
4th Quarter 9-15   60.00% 4-7   57.14% 3-5   60.00%
Total 34-74   45.9% 14-35   40.0% 13-16   81.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 31 4th-
03:42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Kaela Martinez * 31 8-15 7-14 1-1 0-5 5 1 4 6 0 0 24
23 Alexus Motley * 23 5-11 0-1 2-4 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 0 12
13 Jadyn Jensen * 39 1-5 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
04 Kyra Griese * 40 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Leah Williams 20 3-8 3-7 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 0 9
01 Alexis Folkers 36 2-5 1-3 1-2 2-8 10 2 2 1 1 1 6
20 Alyssa Moschell 20 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 5 0 3 4
21 Lennix DuPris 15 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 2
33 Signe Bang 14 1-2 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 1 3 1 1 0 2
44 Lacey Sprakel 22 0-2 0-1 1-4 1-5 6 4 2 2 0 2 1
10 Claire Tereshinski 9 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 1
24 Kaylee Whatley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 273 23-57 11-32 7-15 6-26 32 17 14 28 2 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-14   21.43% 1-5   20.00% 1-4   25.00%
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 5-9   55.56% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 3-8   37.50% 1-4   25.00%



4th Quarter 6-17   35.29% 2-10   20.00% 4-5   80.00%
Total 23-57   40.4% 11-32   34.4% 7-15   46.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 1 1st-04:17



1st Box Score
Hastings 22

Mount Marty 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 McKenna Yates 8 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
25 Adyson Mlnarik 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Josilyn Miller 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 1 2
23 Stella Heapy 10 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
10 Bailey Kissinger 6 2-3 0-0 3-3 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
42 Macy Bryant 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
5 Mariyah Avila 6 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 3 2
1 Catelynn Bargen 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Dalia Durant 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ann Bose 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mikah O'Neill 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Amirah Pena 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashley Bauer 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Olivia Malousek 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jentri Marx 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 129 7-20 3-11 5-5 2-10 12 4 4 3 1 6 22
35.0% 27.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kaela Martinez 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
23 Alexus Motley 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jadyn Jensen 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Kyra Griese 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Leah Williams 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Alexis Folkers 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
20 Alyssa Moschell 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
21 Lennix DuPris 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Signe Bang 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
44 Lacey Sprakel 8 0-0 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
10 Claire Tereshinski 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Kaylee Whatley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 69 3-14 1-5 1-4 1-7 8 5 2 8 1 2 8
21.4% 20.0% 25.0%



2nd Box Score
Hastings 23

Mount Marty 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 McKenna Yates 6 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 7
25 Adyson Mlnarik 7 1-5 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
14 Josilyn Miller 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
23 Stella Heapy 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 2 3
10 Bailey Kissinger 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
42 Macy Bryant 8 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 3 6
5 Mariyah Avila 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Catelynn Bargen 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Dalia Durant 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ann Bose 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mikah O'Neill 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Amirah Pena 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashley Bauer 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Olivia Malousek 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jentri Marx 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 113 10-20 3-10 0-0 2-5 7 4 4 5 0 7 23
50.0% 30.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kaela Martinez 8 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 4 0 0 6
23 Alexus Motley 6 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
13 Jadyn Jensen 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kyra Griese 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Leah Williams 5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
1 Alexis Folkers 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 0 0 1 3
20 Alyssa Moschell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Lennix DuPris 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Signe Bang 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
44 Lacey Sprakel 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Claire Tereshinski 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Kaylee Whatley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 69 7-13 5-9 1-2 2-7 9 3 5 10 0 1 20
53.8% 55.6% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Hastings 25

Mount Marty 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 McKenna Yates 7 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 4
25 Adyson Mlnarik 8 3-5 3-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11
14 Josilyn Miller 8 2-2 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 2 7
23 Stella Heapy 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Bailey Kissinger 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
42 Macy Bryant 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
5 Mariyah Avila 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
1 Catelynn Bargen 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
4 Dalia Durant 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ann Bose 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mikah O'Neill 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Amirah Pena 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashley Bauer 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Olivia Malousek 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jentri Marx 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 127 8-19 4-7 5-6 4-6 10 5 5 3 0 5 25
42.1% 57.1% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kaela Martinez 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 6
23 Alexus Motley 6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
13 Jadyn Jensen 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kyra Griese 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Leah Williams 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
1 Alexis Folkers 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
20 Alyssa Moschell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
21 Lennix DuPris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
33 Signe Bang 6 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
44 Lacey Sprakel 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
10 Claire Tereshinski 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kaylee Whatley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 68 7-13 3-8 1-4 1-7 8 5 4 8 1 2 18
53.8% 37.5% 25.0%



4th Box Score
Hastings 25

Mount Marty 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 McKenna Yates 3 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
25 Adyson Mlnarik 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Josilyn Miller 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
23 Stella Heapy 5 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Bailey Kissinger 6 2-2 1-1 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
42 Macy Bryant 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mariyah Avila 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
1 Catelynn Bargen 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 2
4 Dalia Durant 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 Ann Bose 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mikah O'Neill 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Amirah Pena 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashley Bauer 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Olivia Malousek 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jentri Marx 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 108 9-15 4-7 3-5 2-9 11 5 5 3 0 1 25
60.0% 57.1% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kaela Martinez 7 3-5 2-4 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9
23 Alexus Motley 5 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
13 Jadyn Jensen 10 1-4 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 Kyra Griese 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Leah Williams 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Alexis Folkers 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Alyssa Moschell 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
21 Lennix DuPris 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Signe Bang 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Lacey Sprakel 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
10 Claire Tereshinski 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Kaylee Whatley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 67 6-17 2-10 4-5 2-5 7 4 3 2 0 2 18
35.3% 20.0% 80.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Hastings Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Marty
09:41 TURNOVER  by SPRAKEL,LACEY

STEAL  by MILLER,JOSILYN 09:40
MISS 3PTR by YATES,MCKENNA 09:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:00 MISS JUMPER by MOTLEY,ALEXUS

REBOUND DEF by YATES,MCKENNA --
MISS 3PTR by AVILA,MARIYAH 08:47
REBOUND OFF by KISSINGER,BAILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by KISSINGER,BAILEY(in the paint) 08:42 2-0 V 2

08:33 MISS 3PTR by FOLKERS,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by YATES,MCKENNA --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,JOSILYN(in the paint) 08:18 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by BRYANT,MACY --

08:12 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA
STEAL  by AVILA,MARIYAH 08:11
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JOSILYN 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,KAELA
07:44 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA
07:44 SUB IN by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE
07:44 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KAELA
07:34 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LEAH

GOOD FT by AVILA,MARIYAH 07:34 5-0 V 5
GOOD FT by AVILA,MARIYAH 07:34 6-0 V 6

07:31 TURNOVER  by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE
STEAL  by AVILA,MARIYAH 07:29
MISS LAYUP by AVILA,MARIYAH 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAKEL,LACEY
FOUL  by AVILA,MARIYAH 07:26

07:23 MISS 3PTR by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
REBOUND DEF by YATES,MCKENNA --

07:19 FOUL  by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
MISS 3PTR by YATES,MCKENNA 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
FOUL  by KISSINGER,BAILEY 07:02

07:02 SUB IN by DUPRIS,LENNIX
07:02 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LEAH
06:42 TURNOVER  by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE

STEAL  by BRYANT,MACY 06:40
MISS LAYUP by KISSINGER,BAILEY 06:32

06:32 BLOCK  by FOLKERS,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:32 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KAELA
06:32 SUB OUT by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE

MISS LAYUP by YATES,MCKENNA 06:21
-- REBOUND DEF by FOLKERS,ALEXIS

06:02 6-3 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA
-- ASSIST  by FOLKERS,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by YATES,MCKENNA 05:47
05:45 STEAL  by SPRAKEL,LACEY
05:40 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JOSILYN --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,JOSILYN 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by FOLKERS,ALEXIS
05:22 MISS 3PTR by FOLKERS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JOSILYN --
MISS 3PTR by MLNARIK,ADYSON 05:15

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by HEAPY,STELLA 05:15



SUB IN by MLNARIK,ADYSON 05:15
SUB IN by MARX,JENTRI 05:15
SUB OUT by BRYANT,MACY 05:15
SUB OUT by MILLER,JOSILYN 05:15
SUB OUT by KISSINGER,BAILEY 05:15

05:15 SUB IN by BANG,SIGNE
05:15 SUB IN by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA
05:15 SUB OUT by SPRAKEL,LACEY
05:15 SUB OUT by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
04:58 MISS LAYUP by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA
04:55 6-5 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by AVILA,MARIYAH 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by FOLKERS,ALEXIS

04:17 6-7 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BANG,SIGNE

TURNOVER  by YATES,MCKENNA 03:57
03:56 STEAL  by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA
03:55 TURNOVER  by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA

STEAL  by AVILA,MARIYAH 03:53
GOOD JUMPER by YATES,MCKENNA 03:46 8-7 V 1

03:36 TURNOVER  by BANG,SIGNE
SUB IN by BARGEN,CATELYNN 03:36
SUB IN by KISSINGER,BAILEY 03:36
SUB OUT by AVILA,MARIYAH 03:36
SUB OUT by YATES,MCKENNA 03:36

03:36 SUB IN by SPRAKEL,LACEY
03:36 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LEAH
03:36 SUB OUT by BANG,SIGNE
03:36 SUB OUT by DUPRIS,LENNIX

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:07
02:56 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by BARGEN,CATELYNN --
MISS 3PTR by HEAPY,STELLA 02:45
REBOUND OFF by MLNARIK,ADYSON --

02:40 FOUL  by FOLKERS,ALEXIS
GOOD 3PTR by MLNARIK,ADYSON 02:36 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by MARX,JENTRI --
FOUL  by MARX,JENTRI 02:26

02:26 MISS FT by SPRAKEL,LACEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:26 MISS FT by SPRAKEL,LACEY
REBOUND DEF by HEAPY,STELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by KISSINGER,BAILEY(in the paint) 02:17 13-7 V 6

02:15 FOUL  by SPRAKEL,LACEY
GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY 02:15 14-7 V 7

02:15 SUB IN by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE
02:15 SUB IN by JENSEN,JADYN
02:15 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LEAH
02:15 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KAELA
02:07 MISS LAYUP by JENSEN,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by MARX,JENTRI --
01:59 FOUL  by JENSEN,JADYN

GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY 01:59 15-7 V 8
GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY 01:59 16-7 V 9
SUB IN by YATES,MCKENNA 01:59
SUB OUT by KISSINGER,BAILEY 01:59

01:40 TURNOVER  by JENSEN,JADYN
STEAL  by BARGEN,CATELYNN 01:39
GOOD 3PTR by HEAPY,STELLA 01:30 19-7 V 12
ASSIST  by MARX,JENTRI --

01:10 MISS LAYUP by FOLKERS,ALEXIS



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BRYANT,MACY 01:09
SUB OUT by MARX,JENTRI 01:09

01:09 SUB IN by DUPRIS,LENNIX
01:09 SUB IN by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
01:09 SUB OUT by JENSEN,JADYN
01:09 SUB OUT by FOLKERS,ALEXIS
01:04 MISS LAYUP by MOTLEY,ALEXUS

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MACY --
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,MACY 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE
FOUL  by BRYANT,MACY 00:41

00:41 MISS FT by SPRAKEL,LACEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:41 19-8 V 11 GOOD FT by SPRAKEL,LACEY
SUB IN by MILLER,JOSILYN 00:41
SUB OUT by BARGEN,CATELYNN 00:41

00:41 SUB IN by WHATLEY,KAYLEE
00:41 SUB OUT by SPRAKEL,LACEY

GOOD 3PTR by HEAPY,STELLA 00:37 22-8 V 14
ASSIST  by MILLER,JOSILYN --

00:08 MISS JUMPER by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE
BLOCK  by MILLER,JOSILYN 00:08
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MACY --
MISS 3PTR by YATES,MCKENNA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hastings Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Marty
SUB IN by MLNARIK,ADYSON 09:37
SUB IN by MARX,JENTRI 09:37
SUB IN by HEAPY,STELLA 09:37
SUB OUT by BRYANT,MACY 09:37
SUB OUT by KISSINGER,BAILEY 09:37
SUB OUT by AVILA,MARIYAH 09:37

09:35 FOUL  by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
SUB IN by BRYANT,MACY 09:30
SUB OUT by MILLER,JOSILYN 09:30
TURNOVER  by YATES,MCKENNA 09:26

09:24 STEAL  by FOLKERS,ALEXIS
09:20 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA

SUB IN by KISSINGER,BAILEY 09:15
SUB OUT by YATES,MCKENNA 09:15
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,MACY 08:55 24-8 V 16

08:36 MISS LAYUP by SPRAKEL,LACEY
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MACY --
TURNOVER  by KISSINGER,BAILEY 08:26

08:20 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA
-- REBOUND OFF by FOLKERS,ALEXIS

07:58 24-10 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MOTLEY,ALEXUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOLKERS,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by KISSINGER,BAILEY 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,ALEXUS

07:36 MISS LAYUP by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MACY --

07:34 FOUL  by SPRAKEL,LACEY
SUB IN by MILLER,JOSILYN 07:34
SUB IN by BARGEN,CATELYNN 07:34
SUB IN by AVILA,MARIYAH 07:34
SUB OUT by MLNARIK,ADYSON 07:34



SUB OUT by MARX,JENTRI 07:34
SUB OUT by HEAPY,STELLA 07:34
MISS 3PTR by AVILA,MARIYAH 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by FOLKERS,ALEXIS
FOUL  by AVILA,MARIYAH 06:54
SUB IN by MARX,JENTRI 06:54
SUB OUT by BRYANT,MACY 06:54

06:54 SUB IN by BANG,SIGNE
06:54 SUB OUT by SPRAKEL,LACEY
06:46 24-13 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LEAH

-- ASSIST  by BANG,SIGNE
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JOSILYN 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by FOLKERS,ALEXIS
FOUL  by KISSINGER,BAILEY 06:18

06:16 TURNOVER  by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
STEAL  by MILLER,JOSILYN 06:16
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,JOSILYN(in the paint) 06:16 26-13 V 13

06:02 26-16 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LEAH
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,KAELA

GOOD LAYUP by AVILA,MARIYAH(in the paint) 05:53 28-16 V 12
05:23 28-18 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by MOTLEY,ALEXUS

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LEAH
MISS 3PTR by KISSINGER,BAILEY 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by FOLKERS,ALEXIS
FOUL  by MILLER,JOSILYN 04:58

04:58 28-19 V 9 GOOD FT by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
04:58 MISS FT by MOTLEY,ALEXUS

REBOUND DEF by BARGEN,CATELYNN --
SUB IN by MLNARIK,ADYSON 04:58
SUB IN by HEAPY,STELLA 04:58
SUB IN by BRYANT,MACY 04:58
SUB IN by YATES,MCKENNA 04:58
SUB OUT by MARX,JENTRI 04:58
SUB OUT by MILLER,JOSILYN 04:58
SUB OUT by KISSINGER,BAILEY 04:58
SUB OUT by AVILA,MARIYAH 04:58

04:48 SUB IN by DUPRIS,LENNIX
04:48 SUB IN by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE
04:48 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LEAH
04:48 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KAELA

GOOD LAYUP by YATES,MCKENNA(in the paint) 04:40 30-19 V 11
04:17 MISS 3PTR by BANG,SIGNE

REBOUND DEF by MLNARIK,ADYSON --
04:10 FOUL  by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
04:10 SUB IN by WHATLEY,KAYLEE
04:10 SUB IN by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA
04:10 SUB OUT by BANG,SIGNE
04:10 SUB OUT by MOTLEY,ALEXUS

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,MACY(in the paint) 03:52 32-19 V 13
03:46 TURNOVER  by DUPRIS,LENNIX

STEAL  by BRYANT,MACY 03:41
GOOD 3PTR by HEAPY,STELLA 03:37 35-19 V 16
ASSIST  by YATES,MCKENNA --

03:28 TURNOVER  by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE
STEAL  by HEAPY,STELLA 03:27
ASSIST  by HEAPY,STELLA --
ASSIST  by HEAPY,STELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by MLNARIK,ADYSON 03:24 38-19 V 19

03:02 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA
-- REBOUND OFF by FOLKERS,ALEXIS

02:41 TURNOVER  by WHATLEY,KAYLEE
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,MACY 02:35



02:32 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA
STEAL  by BRYANT,MACY 02:31
TURNOVER  by YATES,MCKENNA 02:29

02:27 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LEAH
SUB IN by MILLER,JOSILYN 02:19
SUB OUT by BARGEN,CATELYNN 02:19

02:19 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KAELA
02:19 SUB OUT by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE

TURNOVER  by HEAPY,STELLA 02:18
02:18 38-22 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by FOLKERS,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,KAELA
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,MACY(in the paint) 02:18 40-22 V 18

02:11 40-25 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA
GOOD LAYUP by YATES,MCKENNA(in the paint) 01:56 42-25 V 17

01:50 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA
STEAL  by BRYANT,MACY 01:49
MISS 3PTR by MLNARIK,ADYSON 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FOLKERS,ALEXIS
01:26 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA

REBOUND DEF by MLNARIK,ADYSON --
GOOD 3PTR by YATES,MCKENNA 01:01 45-25 V 20
ASSIST  by MLNARIK,ADYSON --

00:55 TURNOVER  by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA
STEAL  by HEAPY,STELLA 00:54
MISS 3PTR by YATES,MCKENNA 00:51
REBOUND OFF by MLNARIK,ADYSON --
MISS LAYUP by MLNARIK,ADYSON 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,KAELA
FOUL  by MILLER,JOSILYN 00:44

00:44 SUB IN by BANG,SIGNE
00:44 SUB OUT by WHATLEY,KAYLEE
00:33 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA

STEAL  by MLNARIK,ADYSON 00:31
MISS LAYUP by MLNARIK,ADYSON 00:29
REBOUND OFF by MLNARIK,ADYSON --
MISS LAYUP by MLNARIK,ADYSON 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,KAELA
00:15 45-28 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA

MISS 3PTR by YATES,MCKENNA 00:09
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hastings Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Marty
FOUL  by BRYANT,MACY 09:44

09:44 MISS FT by FOLKERS,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:44 45-29 V 16 GOOD FT by FOLKERS,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by YATES,MCKENNA 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAKEL,LACEY
09:09 45-32 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LEAH

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,KAELA
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,JOSILYN 08:50 48-32 V 16
ASSIST  by AVILA,MARIYAH --

08:34 MISS 3PTR by SPRAKEL,LACEY
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JOSILYN --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,JOSILYN 08:07

08:06 STEAL  by SPRAKEL,LACEY
07:58 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LEAH

STEAL  by AVILA,MARIYAH 07:56
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,MACY 07:53



-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,KAELA
07:32 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by YATES,MCKENNA --
MISS JUMPER by YATES,MCKENNA 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,KAELA
07:14 48-34 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by MOTLEY,ALEXUS(in the paint)
07:05 FOUL  by SPRAKEL,LACEY

SUB IN by MARX,JENTRI 07:05
SUB IN by MLNARIK,ADYSON 07:05
SUB OUT by BRYANT,MACY 07:05
SUB OUT by YATES,MCKENNA 07:05

07:05 SUB IN by BANG,SIGNE
07:05 SUB OUT by SPRAKEL,LACEY

MISS LAYUP by MLNARIK,ADYSON 06:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by AVILA,MARIYAH 06:42
REBOUND OFF by KISSINGER,BAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by AVILA,MARIYAH 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
FOUL  by KISSINGER,BAILEY 06:19

06:11 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LEAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MOTLEY,ALEXUS

06:08 48-37 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LEAH

GOOD 3PTR by MLNARIK,ADYSON 05:52 51-37 V 14
ASSIST  by KISSINGER,BAILEY --

05:38 MISS LAYUP by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
REBOUND DEF by MLNARIK,ADYSON --

05:35 FOUL  by BANG,SIGNE
05:35 SUB IN by DUPRIS,LENNIX
05:35 SUB IN by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA
05:35 SUB OUT by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
05:35 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LEAH

MISS LAYUP by KISSINGER,BAILEY 05:11
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,JOSILYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,JOSILYN(in the paint) 05:08 53-37 V 16

04:42 53-39 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by BANG,SIGNE(in the paint)
FOUL  by MILLER,JOSILYN 04:38

04:38 MISS FT by BANG,SIGNE
REBOUND DEF by MARX,JENTRI --
SUB IN by HEAPY,STELLA 04:31
SUB OUT by AVILA,MARIYAH 04:31
GOOD 3PTR by MLNARIK,ADYSON 04:30 56-39 V 17
ASSIST  by MILLER,JOSILYN --

04:30 56-41 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by FOLKERS,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,KAELA

TURNOVER  by KISSINGER,BAILEY 04:11
04:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BARGEN,CATELYNN 04:11
SUB IN by BRYANT,MACY 04:11
SUB OUT by MLNARIK,ADYSON 04:11
SUB OUT by MARX,JENTRI 04:11

04:07 TURNOVER  by DUPRIS,LENNIX
STEAL  by MILLER,JOSILYN 04:06
TURNOVER  by MILLER,JOSILYN 04:04

04:04 STEAL  by DUPRIS,LENNIX
03:53 TURNOVER  by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA

STEAL  by BARGEN,CATELYNN 03:51
MISS LAYUP by KISSINGER,BAILEY 03:48

03:48 BLOCK  by BANG,SIGNE
-- REBOUND DEF by BANG,SIGNE

03:35 TURNOVER  by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA



SUB IN by YATES,MCKENNA 03:35
SUB OUT by KISSINGER,BAILEY 03:35
GOOD LAYUP by BARGEN,CATELYNN(in the paint) 03:20 58-41 V 17
ASSIST  by BRYANT,MACY --

03:14 TURNOVER  by DUPRIS,LENNIX
STEAL  by MILLER,JOSILYN 03:13

03:11 FOUL  by DUPRIS,LENNIX
GOOD FT by MILLER,JOSILYN 03:11 59-41 V 18
GOOD FT by MILLER,JOSILYN 03:11 60-41 V 19

03:11 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LEAH
03:11 SUB OUT by DUPRIS,LENNIX

FOUL  by BRYANT,MACY 02:56
SUB IN by MARX,JENTRI 02:56
SUB OUT by BRYANT,MACY 02:56

02:51 60-44 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA
-- ASSIST  by BANG,SIGNE

MISS JUMPER by YATES,MCKENNA 02:26
REBOUND OFF by HEAPY,STELLA --

02:22 FOUL  by FOLKERS,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by HEAPY,STELLA 02:22 61-44 V 17
MISS FT by HEAPY,STELLA 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA
SUB IN by MLNARIK,ADYSON 02:22
SUB OUT by MILLER,JOSILYN 02:22

02:10 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LEAH
STEAL  by YATES,MCKENNA 02:09
GOOD LAYUP by YATES,MCKENNA(in the paint) 02:06 63-44 V 19

01:51 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:51 SUB IN by JENSEN,JADYN
01:51 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LEAH
01:40 TURNOVER  by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA
01:39 SUB IN by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
01:39 SUB OUT by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by YATES,MCKENNA 01:32
REBOUND OFF by YATES,MCKENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by YATES,MCKENNA(in the paint) 01:29 65-44 V 21

01:15 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA
REBOUND DEF by BARGEN,CATELYNN --
MISS JUMPER by MLNARIK,ADYSON 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BANG,SIGNE
00:48 65-46 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by MOTLEY,ALEXUS(in the paint)

FOUL  by MARX,JENTRI 00:46
00:46 MISS FT by MOTLEY,ALEXUS

REBOUND DEF by YATES,MCKENNA --
00:46 SUB IN by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE
00:46 SUB IN by SPRAKEL,LACEY
00:46 SUB OUT by BANG,SIGNE
00:46 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KAELA

GOOD 3PTR by MLNARIK,ADYSON 00:39 68-46 V 22
ASSIST  by YATES,MCKENNA --

00:23 TURNOVER  by FOLKERS,ALEXIS
SUB IN by BRYANT,MACY 00:21
SUB OUT by MARX,JENTRI 00:21

00:00 FOUL  by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
GOOD FT by MLNARIK,ADYSON 00:00 69-46 V 23
GOOD FT by MLNARIK,ADYSON 00:00 70-46 V 24

00:00 MISS 3PTR by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MARX,JENTRI 00:00
SUB OUT by BRYANT,MACY 00:00



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Hastings Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Marty
09:37 MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by YATES,MCKENNA --
09:25 FOUL  by SPRAKEL,LACEY

GOOD FT by YATES,MCKENNA 09:25 71-46 V 25
09:21 71-48 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by MOTLEY,ALEXUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPRAKEL,LACEY
SUB IN by BARGEN,CATELYNN 09:04
SUB IN by HEAPY,STELLA 09:04
SUB IN by MLNARIK,ADYSON 09:04
SUB OUT by MILLER,JOSILYN 09:04
SUB OUT by KISSINGER,BAILEY 09:04
SUB OUT by AVILA,MARIYAH 09:04
GOOD JUMPER by YATES,MCKENNA 09:01 73-48 V 25
ASSIST  by BARGEN,CATELYNN --

08:48 SUB IN by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA
08:48 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LEAH
08:37 73-51 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA

-- ASSIST  by SPRAKEL,LACEY
GOOD 3PTR by YATES,MCKENNA 08:17 76-51 V 25
ASSIST  by MLNARIK,ADYSON --

08:03 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA
REBOUND DEF by BARGEN,CATELYNN --
MISS 3PTR by YATES,MCKENNA 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by FOLKERS,ALEXIS
07:30 TURNOVER  by MOTLEY,ALEXUS

SUB IN by MARX,JENTRI 07:29
SUB IN by AVILA,MARIYAH 07:29
SUB IN by MILLER,JOSILYN 07:29
SUB IN by KISSINGER,BAILEY 07:29
SUB OUT by BRYANT,MACY 07:29
SUB OUT by MLNARIK,ADYSON 07:29
SUB OUT by HEAPY,STELLA 07:29
SUB OUT by YATES,MCKENNA 07:29
TURNOVER  by AVILA,MARIYAH 07:07

07:06 STEAL  by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA
FOUL  by BARGEN,CATELYNN 06:59

06:59 76-52 V 24 GOOD FT by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
06:59 76-53 V 23 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,KAELA

GOOD LAYUP by KISSINGER,BAILEY(in the paint) 06:39 78-53 V 25
ASSIST  by BARGEN,CATELYNN --

06:32 MISS LAYUP by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
REBOUND DEF by BARGEN,CATELYNN --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,JOSILYN 06:23

06:22 TURNOVER  by SPRAKEL,LACEY
STEAL  by MARX,JENTRI 06:22

06:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:19 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LEAH
06:19 SUB OUT by MOTLEY,ALEXUS

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,JOSILYN 06:06 81-53 V 28
05:51 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by KISSINGER,BAILEY --
05:47 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,KAELA

MISS JUMPER by MARX,JENTRI 05:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAKEL,LACEY

FOUL  by BARGEN,CATELYNN 05:30
05:05 MISS 3PTR by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by SPRAKEL,LACEY
FOUL  by MILLER,JOSILYN 05:02



05:02 MISS LAYUP by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by MARX,JENTRI --
GOOD LAYUP by AVILA,MARIYAH(in the paint) 04:59 83-53 V 30
ASSIST  by MILLER,JOSILYN --

04:34 83-55 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,KAELA(in the paint)
04:18 FOUL  by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA

MISS FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY 04:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAKEL,LACEY
SUB IN by MLNARIK,ADYSON 04:18
SUB OUT by MILLER,JOSILYN 04:18

04:18 SUB IN by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
04:18 SUB OUT by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA
04:00 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by KISSINGER,BAILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by KISSINGER,BAILEY 03:42 86-55 V 31
ASSIST  by AVILA,MARIYAH --

03:27 86-58 V 28 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LEAH

MISS JUMPER by MLNARIK,ADYSON 03:11
-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAKEL,LACEY

02:55 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA
REBOUND DEF by MARX,JENTRI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:44
SUB IN by DURANT,DALIA 02:44
SUB IN by PENA,AMIRAH 02:44
SUB IN by HEAPY,STELLA 02:44
SUB IN by BAUER,ASHLEY 02:44
SUB OUT by MLNARIK,ADYSON 02:44
SUB OUT by MARX,JENTRI 02:44
SUB OUT by KISSINGER,BAILEY 02:44
SUB OUT by AVILA,MARIYAH 02:44

02:44 SUB IN by BANG,SIGNE
02:44 SUB IN by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE
02:44 SUB IN by JENSEN,JADYN
02:44 SUB IN by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA
02:44 SUB IN by DUPRIS,LENNIX
02:44 SUB OUT by SPRAKEL,LACEY
02:44 SUB OUT by MOTLEY,ALEXUS
02:44 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LEAH
02:44 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KAELA
02:44 SUB OUT by FOLKERS,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by BAUER,ASHLEY 02:35
REBOUND OFF by HEAPY,STELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by HEAPY,STELLA(in the paint) 02:32 88-58 V 30

02:32 FOUL  by JENSEN,JADYN
GOOD FT by HEAPY,STELLA 02:32 89-58 V 31

02:18 89-60 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by DUPRIS,LENNIX
TURNOVER  by DURANT,DALIA 02:03

02:00 STEAL  by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA
01:51 89-62 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by JENSEN,JADYN(in the paint)

FOUL  by BAUER,ASHLEY 01:50
01:50 89-63 V 26 GOOD FT by JENSEN,JADYN

GOOD JUMPER by BARGEN,CATELYNN(in the paint) 01:35 91-63 V 28
01:21 MISS LAYUP by JENSEN,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by DURANT,DALIA --
GOOD 3PTR by DURANT,DALIA 00:59 94-63 V 31

00:42 MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,JADYN
REBOUND DEF by PENA,AMIRAH --
MISS 3PTR by PENA,AMIRAH 00:28
REBOUND OFF by BARGEN,CATELYNN --



MISS LAYUP by BARGEN,CATELYNN 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,JADYN

00:20 MISS 3PTR by DUPRIS,LENNIX
-- REBOUND OFF by BANG,SIGNE

FOUL  by PENA,AMIRAH 00:14
00:14 MISS FT by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:14 94-64 V 30 GOOD FT by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE

GOOD FT by YATES,MCKENNA 00:00 95-64 V 31


